

The purpose of this modification is: (1) to exercise the second option year in accordance with FAR Clause 52-217-9, entitled, "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract," thereby extending the contract period of performance through September 26, 2008, (2) an increase to the obligation amount by \$56,000 from \$192,388.00 to \$248,388.00, and (3) an increase to the ceiling amount by \$99,064.00.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

- (1) Block 3 - Period of Performance of the Basic Award document dated September 24, 2004. Delete in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"From:	To:
09-27-2004	09-26-2008"

- (2) Under Block 15 - NRC Obligation Funds, is hereby modified to obligate incremental funding in the amount of \$56,000. Delete in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"Block 15 - NRC OBLIGATION FUNDS

This action:	\$ 56,000.00
Previous Obligation:	\$192,388.00
Total:	\$248,388.00"

- (3) Under Block 16 - Total Funding Agreement, is hereby revised to modify the ceiling and obligation amounts. Delete in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"Block 16 - TOTAL FUNDING AGREEMENT

NRC:	\$310,837.00
RECIPIENT:	-0-
TOTAL:	\$310,837.00

This action provides funds for Fiscal Year 07 in the amount of \$56,000.00"

A summary of obligations for this Agreement from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'04 Obligation Amount	\$103,388.00
Total FY'06 Obligation Amount	\$ 89,000.00
Total FY'07 Obligation Amount	\$ 56,000.00

Cumulative Total NRC Obligations: \$248,388.00

This modification obligates FY'07 funds in the amount of \$56,000. All other terms and conditions under this Cooperative Agreement remain unchanged.